

10.12.2018

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Sh.Vibhor Goel , Ld. counsel for defendant with defendant.

Cost of Rs.3000/- paid to the plaintiff.

Copy of affidavit of evidence filed. Same is taken on record. Counsel for defendant states that he has already supplied the advance copy of the same to the counsel for plaintiff against receipt.

Copy of two separate applications under Order XII Rule 6 CPC and another under order VII Rule 11 CPC supplied to the plaintiff.

Reply of the aforesaid applications be filed with advance copy to the counsel for defendant atleast 15 days prior to the next date of hearing.

Put up for **reply/ arguments on aforesaid applications/DE on 04.04.2019.**

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-02 (North): Rohini Courts:
Delhi: 10.12.2018