

25.07.2019

Present : Sh. D.K. Singh, proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant no. 1 in person.

It is submitted by the proxy counsel for plaintiff that main counsel is not available today as he is out of India.

Plaintiff is granted last opportunity to file reply to the application u/o 12 Rule 6 CPC and U/o 7 Rule 11 CPC.

Put up for arguments on the aforesaid application/DE on 02.12.2019.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-02 (North): Rohini Courts:
Delhi: 25.07.2019