

02.12.2019

Present : Sh. K.D.Saini, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith Plaintiff in person.

Sh.Vibhor Goyala , Ld. counsel for defendant.

It is stated by counsel for plaintiff that he does not want to file reply to application under Order XII Rule 6 and application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC.

One application under Order XXXVIII Rule 5 CPC is also pending disposal.

Put up for arguments on application under Order XXXVIII Rule 5 CPC, application under Order XII Rule 6 and application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC on **10.02.2020**.

**(Shivaji Anand)**  
**ADJ-02 (North): Rohini Courts:**  
**Delhi: 02.12.2019**