

CS (COMM) 523/25

KELSON STORAGE SYSTEM PVT. LTD. V. ECLAT INDIA
PVT. LTD.

12.07.2025 (At 01:09 PM)

Fresh suit received on random allocation. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Sh. Varun Khera, ld. counsel for the plaintiff company.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff has given his statement to withdraw prayer clause (c) as made in the plaint. Accordingly prayer as made in clause (c) of the plaint is dropped, as withdrawn.

Issue summons to defendant on filing of P/F and through speed post acknowledgment due and through electronic mode i.e. e-mail and WhatsApp, if any. Plaintiff shall file an affidavit to vouch for correctness of e-mail ID and WhatsApp number of defendants along with soft copy of complete paper book in PDF formate. Steps be taken within seven (7) working days.

Put up on 01.09.2025.

(Pulastya Pramachala)
District Judge (Commercial Court-01),
Patiala House Courts Complex,
New Delhi/12.07.2025